A N

-

H, 8, Taff
L. 0. MoKinley
G« L. Hars.

Ag. S, 1943,

Oommissioners Court med on above date in Bpeocial Seassion with Co. Judge 314 Bule and
Commissioners B, A. Oobd, B, 8, Taff, L. G. NMoKinley and G. L. Hart present.

The Court met for the purpose of opening bids for the Comstruction of a 0o, Road
from James to State Highway #28. The bid submitted by L. W, Pelphrey of Gladewater, Tex.
being the loweat and bVest bid, motion was made, sesorded and oarried unanimously that bid of
L. W. Pelphrey be accepted and contract awarded to. atd L, W, Pelphrey.

Motion made, secom ed and carried that $12,000 be $ransferred from Co, R & B fund %o
the verious Preo't R & B funds, being $3000 to be transferred to each of $the Precinots,
Namely: R & B 1, $3000, R & B, 2 $3,000, R & B 8, $3,000 and R & B, 4, $3000,

Motion made by E A Cobb secomded by H 8 Taff and voted unenimously that Upshur Cod all
of the hereunder stipulated Bonds suthorized at a meeting of The Board ¢f County and Distriot
Road Indebtedness, State of Texss at a July 14 meeting, 1943, euthorizing the psyment and
State partioipation as hereunder set out.

Road Dis ¢ #7 Bonds, 1916, 1-1-16 Total due $3,100, State Partloipation 100%§ Total
due by State $3,100,

Special Road Bonds Series D. 5-15-19 Sinking Fund $8000. Int. $5005 Total $13,008,
State Partioipation 55.80 per oent. State Portion Sinking Pund $4,464. Int §2,792.79, Total
dus by State 37,256.79. Co. Portion Birking Fund $3,536. Int, $2,212.21. Total Due by Upshur
Oo. §$5,748,21.

Special Road Bonds Ser, 2 5-18-20. Sinking fund $5,000. Int. $2,750. Total $7,780,
State participation 44.94 £. State portion einking fund $2,247. Int. $1,235.85, Total due
by State $3,452.85. County Portion, $2,753. Int. $1,514.15 Total Due by Upshur Co. $4,267.15.

Speolal Road Bonds Ser. P, 5-13-20, Sinking Fund $5,000 Int $2,630, Total §$7,530. Statq
Partlolipation 44.94 per oent State Portion, Sinking fund $2,247. Int. $1,136,98. Total due
by State $3,383.98 County portion, Sinking fund $2,753. Int $1,393.02 Total due by Upshur
Co. %4,146.02.

Total Amount due dy Upshur Co for sll bonds herein listed on this date is $14,161,.38
Co, Olerk authorized to issue warrsnt on Co., Bond fund for $14,161.38 in payment of Upshur
County's portion of the herein described bonds.

814 Buie

B. A.Qobb

H, 8.Taff

0. L. Har¥

L. G, MoKinley.
Aug. 9, 1943,

Commiasioners Court met on sbove date in regular session with 31d Bule, Oo. Judge
and Cozmissioners E, A, Cobb, H., 8, Teff, L. G. MoKinley and G. L. Hart present.

Motion made seconded and carried that the Publio hearing on Co. Budget be held on Aug.
28, 1943,

814 Bule

E. A, Cobd

H, 8.Taff

L. G. MoKinley

G, L. Hark

-

- v e - vm— e

“
R AL T S R LT m— N —
ol ke ‘

i

oo
&,

*a

d km:‘ —— — et sho B oo it L S R T R e v Y N D e ey
B B e el R ARl e 2 Sl L SR el Bt Bty ~ R AR PP v b o3 B (e ek L A
~

.

(R P o
uﬁ‘m by b



	2251

